Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services RECORDATION FORM Director of the U.S. Patent PATENTS of and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	
1. A. Name of conveying parties: [1] Tetsu MITSUO [2] Akiyoshi SANADA [3] Kazuhiro NAKAYAMA [4] Kazuaki BITO B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached? □ Yes ☒ No 3. A. Nature of conveyance: ☒ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □ B. Execution Date: All-September 4, 2009	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA 1, TOYOTA-CHO TOYOTA-SHI AICHI-KEN, 471-8571 JAPAN B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☑ No
4. A. Patent Application No. 12/694,859 B. Patent No. Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No C. Title of Application: STEERING COLUMN MOUNTED KNEE AIRBAG DEVICE	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: January 27, 2010 James M. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075 Randi B. Isaacs, Registration No. 56,046	

PATENT

REEL: 023862 FRAME: 0030

Witness

Witness

PATENT

Date

Date

September 4,

September 4, 2009

2009